Days and Scheduled Start Times

MWF
MWF

MWF

MWF
MWF
MWF
TR
TR
TR

TR
TR

Classes that start AFTER 3:00 p.m.:

Monday Evening
Mon/Wed Evening
Tuesday Evening
Tues/Thurs Evening
Wednesday Evening
Thursday Evening

FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
FOR SPRING SEMESTER 2026

8:00 a.m.
8:40 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.
9:25 a.m.

10:50 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:15 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:40 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

Final Exam Date
Monday, May 18
Thursday, May 21

Wednesday, May 20

Saturday, May 16
Tuesday, May 19
Monday, May 18
Saturday, May 16
Tuesday, May 19
Monday, May 18

Wednesday, May 20
Thursday, May 21

Final Exam Date
Monday, May 18

Tuesday, May 19

Wednesday, May 20
Thursday, May 21

ONLINE ASYNCHRONOUS CLASSES

Final Exam Time
9:00-11:00 a.m.
9:00-11:00 a.m.

9:00-11:00 a.m.

1:00-3:00 p.m.
1:00-3:00 p.m.
12:00-2:00 p.m.
9:00-11:00 a.m.
9:00-11:00 a.m.
3:00-5:00 p.m.

1:00-3:00 p.m.
1:00-3:00 p.m.

Final Exam Time
Regular class time

Regular class time

Regular class time
Regular class time

Instructor scheduled*

*Note: Students may run into 3 finals in one day — Asynchronous courses should work to
accommodate the student schedule. Student must notify the instructor of the conflict at least
TWO WEEKS prior to the final exam scheduled day.

Please note the following exceptions to the above schedule:

- Classes that meet 4 days/week go with the MWF schedule for Exam days
- Finals in one credit hour courses are to be given during the last meeting of the class before

final exam week.

- No student is required to take more than two tests in any one day/evening. Any student who
has more than 2 tests scheduled for any one day/evening has the option of arranging an
alternate time with the instructor for one of those tests.

- A student has the right to take a final exam at the assigned test period time during final exam

week. The denial of this right should be reported to the Registrar.

- In case of illness, the student must notify the instructor prior to the beginning of the final

€xam.





