

## FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR SPRING SEMESTER 2026

Days and Scheduled Start Times		Final Exam Date	Final Exam Time
MWF	8:00 a.m.	Monday, May 18	9:00-11:00 a.m.
MWF	8:40 a.m. 9:00 a.m.	Thursday, May 21	9:00-11:00 a.m.
MWF	10:40 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Wednesday, May 20	9:00-11:00 a.m.
MWF	12:00 p.m.	Saturday, May 16	1:00-3:00 p.m.
MWF	1:00 p.m.	Tuesday, May 19	1:00-3:00 p.m.
MWF	2:00 p.m.	Monday, May 18	12:00-2:00 p.m.
TR	8:00 a.m.	Saturday, May 16	9:00-11:00 a.m.
TR	9:25 a.m.	Tuesday, May 19	9:00-11:00 a.m.
TR	10:50 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Monday, May 18	3:00-5:00 p.m.
TR	12:15 p.m.	Wednesday, May 20	1:00-3:00 p.m.
TR	1:00 p.m. 1:40 p.m. 2:00 p.m.	Thursday, May 21	1:00-3:00 p.m.

Classes that start AFTER 3:00 p.m.:		Final Exam Date	Final Exam Time
Monday Evening Mon/Wed Evening		Monday, May 18	Regular class time
Tuesday Evening Tues/Thurs Evening		Tuesday, May 19	Regular class time
Wednesday Evening		Wednesday, May 20	Regular class time
Thursday Evening		Thursday, May 21	Regular class time
<b>ONLINE ASYNCHRONOUS CLASSES</b>			Instructor scheduled*

\*Note: Students may run into 3 finals in one day – Asynchronous courses should work to accommodate the student schedule. Student must notify the instructor of the conflict at least TWO WEEKS prior to the final exam scheduled day.

**Please note the following exceptions to the above schedule:**

- Classes that meet 4 days/week go with the MWF schedule for Exam days
- Finals in one credit hour courses are to be given during the last meeting of the class before final exam week.
- No student is required to take more than two tests in any one day/evening. Any student who has more than 2 tests scheduled for any one day/evening has the option of arranging an alternate time with the instructor for one of those tests.
- A student has the right to take a final exam at the assigned test period time during final exam week. The denial of this right should be reported to the Registrar.
- In case of illness, the student must notify the instructor prior to the beginning of the final exam.